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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (50th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:23AM

Assembly District 61

 4,799 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 272 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 25 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,096 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,096 

 1,252 RADHAKRISHNA MOHAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,258 DAVID M. CARR (REPUBLICAN)

 277 DAVID M. CARR (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AIDAN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA PADULA (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOHN E. SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,797 

Unrecorded  299 

Assembly District 62

 3,968 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 217 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 33 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,218 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,218 

 739 RADHAKRISHNA MOHAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,053 DAVID M. CARR (REPUBLICAN)

 166 DAVID M. CARR (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANDREW REIDLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,960 

Unrecorded  258 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (50th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:23AM

Assembly District 63

 15,125 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 972 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 162 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,259 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,259 

 4,474 RADHAKRISHNA MOHAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,730 DAVID M. CARR (REPUBLICAN)

 912 DAVID M. CARR (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANDREW KAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER Z. AGASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN E. SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TURZO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROSEMARY F. PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 4 SARAH BLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILBUR BOLOROSEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,142 

Unrecorded  1,117 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (50th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:23AM

Assembly District 64

 24,823 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,779 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 153 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,755 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,755 

 6,488 RADHAKRISHNA MOHAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 16,931 DAVID M. CARR (REPUBLICAN)

 1,280 DAVID M. CARR (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALYSSANDRA MARIE PUJLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTON SUMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN BIFALCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE MIRKED (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD A. HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DYLAN FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON ROBERT STEPHENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E. SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMILLAH M. HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK VELKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ZUCKERBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. VAN EYCK (WRITE-IN)

 3 SARAH BLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRIRAM RAGHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN J. ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESA LIMANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,735 

Unrecorded  2,020 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (50th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:23AM

Total for Member of the City Council (50th Council District) - Richmond County

 48,715 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,240 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 373 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  52,328 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  52,328 

 12,953 RADHAKRISHNA MOHAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 32,972 DAVID M. CARR (REPUBLICAN)

 2,635 DAVID M. CARR (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AIDAN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSANDRA MARIE PUJLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW REIDLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTON SUMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER Z. AGASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN BIFALCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE MIRKED (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD A. HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DYLAN FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON ROBERT STEPHENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA PADULA (WRITE-IN)

 7 JOHN E. SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMILLAH M. HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK VELKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ZUCKERBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. VAN EYCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TURZO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROSEMARY F. PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 7 SARAH BLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRIRAM RAGHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN J. ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESA LIMANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (50th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:23AM

Total for Member of the City Council (50th Council District) - Richmond County

 1 WILBUR BOLOROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  48,634 

Unrecorded  3,694 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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